


03-0625-RS28 2

The Board directs its officers, agents, and employees responsible for implementation to proceed
with the Capital Improvement Program forthwith. Except as authorized by Board Rule or other
Board actions, the capital improvements comprising the Capital Improvement Program approved
by the Board on the date hereof (the “Program”) shall not be amended or revised, and no

-drl!A: L ommenlbcd e wws im—mm m e b M L A D A Al o PN e _—— el r mrmmibal i m i smnn e ca b
. (T a3 N T
a

e
|

shall be deleted from the Program.

TG

ﬂ" - i f"" £

PRV BN 7 JRN




03-0625-RS28 3

FY 04 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
BYQGFT SHMMARY — FLINDING SOlIRCES
i

Funding Source Budget (Millions)

ND MDann~ ~
|

—

ComEd (Lighting Program) $3.5
FAA (Noise Abatement Reimbursement $1.7
QZAB $9
FY 04 Bond $220
FY 04 Estimated Interest $10

TOTAL NEW SOURCES $374.8



03-0625-RS28 4

FY 04 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
BUDGET SUMMARY - MAJOR PROGRAM AREAS

Project Type Budget (Millions)
New Construction $113.4
Renovation $110.8
Accessibility $23.4
Capital Maintenance $50.8
) ] ] —
Administration $20.5

TOTAL 5374.8



03-0625-RS28 5
FY 04 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

NEW CONSTRUCTION
New Const. Brighton Park Area School (Davis/Shields) New Schooi $2,500,000

P T , . —

e A

New Const. Fairfield Replacement $2,500,000
New Const. Haugan Carry-over $3,800,000
New Const. Hurley/Tarkengton Carry-over $6,500,000
New Const. Langston Hughes/Davis (South Side Comp.) New School $21,000,000
New Const. Lee / Pastuer New School $2,500,000
New Const. Little Village Carry-over $12,625,000
& il yex “Ta= il ATl
{
New Const. Miles Davis New School $5,400,000

i Y e

New Const. Randolph Link $400,000

o — SgTE

—————————————

{

New Const. South-West HS New School $3,500,000

k‘i&_ -—[ = ,,,‘-.m- PO

|



03-0625-RS28 6

FY 04 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Renovation South Loop Exterior Renovation $500,000

tinn Qnith Qhara HQ Manhaniral | nckare and | imitad Intarinre ¢4 RNN NNND
‘&T’_

A p

N R — L 3] a0 Fy{atins Ao glons LU\ S—

Renovation Spencer Mechanical and Electrical Renovation $1,200,000
Renovation Vanderpoel Exterior Renovation $1,500,000

< T— l

%3 .

Renovation Woodson North Elementary Exterior, Mechanical and Electrical Renovation $3,500,000

Renaovation CPS Warehouse Exterior Renovation (roof) 21500 000

Renovation Culinary Arts Kitchens Educational Enhancements $500,000
. P A . -

T e —




03-0625-RS28 7
FY 04 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Capital Maint. Ward (James) Structural Repairs - Truss Repairs & Inspections $100,000

el pmmine Tt @020 deCile——

e
o B

Sub-Total $1,500,000
Capital Maint. Edwards Structural Repairs - Masonry, Terra Cotta & Concrete $250,000
Capital Maint. Falconer Structural Repairs - Masonry, Terra Cotta & Concrete $200,000

Y YOI Mmse =—-xiads

Ot

My dmied ommd et b -_l-_wﬁ“ F ARPR2TL

Coanitnl bnint Mlnrtn Sinirtural Qannicno  bllrarese: _Ta-wa Catta @ N----ate £nn nno

j_i : '

.

e A

Capltal Malnt Hayt Structural Repairs Masonry, Terra Cotta & Concrete $100 000




03-0625-RS28 8

o G = e

Sub-Total $3,000,000
Capital Maint. City Wide Bucket Exterior Site Work - Landscape Ordinance $2,000,000
Capital Maint. City Wide Bucket Exterior Site Work - New Playlots $1,000,000
Capital Maint. City Wide Bucket Exterior Site Work - Repairs $750,000
Capital Maint. City Wide Bucket 50/50 Sidewalk Program $500,000
Sub-Total $4,250,000

T — p
Sub-Total $1,150,000
Capital Maint. City Wide Bucket Environmental Remediation $5,000,000
Sub-Total $5,000,000

Aoty - e S _ PP . o

— ‘
“

Sub-Total $500,000
Capital Maint. City Wide Bucket Elevator Modernization / Maintenance $1,000,000
Capital Maint. Orr HS

Sub-Total $1,000,000
Capital Maint. 125 S Clark Building $2,500,000

Sub-Total $2,500,000
Capital Maint. Capital O & M $12,000,000

Sub-Total $12,000,000

O MAITONAMAR A~ 0 v L ST e




